

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Gulaba Chand and another
..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

LPA No. 59/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1755/2024
CM No. 1828/2025
CAV No. 418/2025

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others
..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.04.2025

CAV No. 418/2025

With the appearance of Mr. G S Thakur, learned counsel for the
Caveator(s), CAV No.418/2025 stands discharged.

LPA No. 59/2025 & CM No. 1828/2025

Notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. G S Thakur, learned counsel for the
respondents.

List again on 15.04.2025.

Grant of interim relief or otherwise shall be considered on the next
date of hearing.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu
02.04.2025
Raj Kumar