

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 59/2025
CAV No. 418/2025

Gulaba Chand and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted a communication of Tehsildar, Panchari, whereby, the possession of respondent No. 5 is directed to be restored. The same is taken on record.
2. Record from the Special Tribunal in case titled "Gulaba v. Shanti", decided on 01.05.2024, and also from Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udampur, in file No. 25/ADC, be called for.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants shall place on record certified copy of judgment in suit titled "Mst. Shanti v. Pyar Chand and others", passed by the learned Munsiff 1st Class, Udampur, by the next date of hearing.
4. List on 14.05.2025.

5. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo on spot, with regard to share of the appellants, shall be maintained.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
15.04.2025
ViShal

