

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 59/2025

Gulaba Chand and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Megha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2025

1. Record from the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur, has not been received.
2. Registry to send a reminder for record in terms of order dated 26.11.2025.
3. List on 27.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

23.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria