

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 59/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1755/2024

Gulaba Chand and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE
ORDER

22.04.2026

Despite numerous directions, record from the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur, has not been received.

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to produce the record, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 02.06.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS