

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 59/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1755/2024

Gulaba Chand and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.08.2026

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG submits that the record has already been submitted before the Registry. However, the Registry indicates that the record has not been received.
2. She shall coordinate with the Registry regarding submission of the record from the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur, within a period of one week.
3. List on 07.09.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
11.08.2026
Shafqat